Helen Zhao

Subject: FW: LEAVEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD., FCC ID: TNQIB001, Assessment NO.: AN0O5T5287,
Notice#1
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Exhibit-C-Test_Rep Exhibit-E-User_Man Exhibit-J-Conf_Lett
ort_rev.pdf ual_rev.pdf er_rev.pdf

Dear Hel en,

#1: The test data was added in the revised test report.

#2: A cassette player was used for providing 1 kHz audi o nodul ati on

i nput

signal. The input |level was adjusted to the maxi num nodul ati on. There is
no

user controlled function

#3: Please see revised confidential letter

Al so attached the revised user manual for the correction of typo.

Best regards,

S. S. Liou

>

> - Original Message-----

> From Conpliance Certification Services [milto:hel en.zhao@csent. conj

\Y

Sent: Monday, Novenber 14, 2005 3:40 PM

Subj ect: LEAVEN ENTERPRI SE CO., LTD., FCC ID: TNQ B001, Assessnent
NO. :

ANO5T5287, Noti ce#l

\Y

Question #1: The device operates at 88.1 - 100 MHz. Based upon ANSI
63. 4: 2003, you need to test low, m ddle and high channel to
denonstrate

> conpliance. Please subnit test data at m ddl e channel

>

> Question #2: The test report section 7 EM SSI ON BAND MEASURENMENT

i ndi cates

1

> kHz audi o nmodul ati on input signal was used, but the signal generator
is

not

> |isted as test equi pnent, please explain. Please also check for the

> Bandwi dth test with maxi mum input signal and user controls adjusted to
> mexim ze em ssion
>

>

>
>
>
>
>

Question #3: The Operational description exhibit is requested to keep
> confidential, but its content is just an extract fromthe user manual
whi ch

> will be accessed to the public, please renpve operational description
from
> confidentiality letter

>
> Best Regards,
> Hel en Zhao



>

>

> The itens indicated above nust be submtted before processing can
conti nue

> on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
> information within 30 days of the original e-mail date nay result in
> application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please
not e

> that partial responses increase processing tinme and should not be
subm tted.

> Any questions about the content of this correspondence shoul d be
directed

to

> the e-mail address |listed bel ow the name of the sender

>



